REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 7

*********Counties*********

Bremer

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Bremer County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Janesville

FY

2011

Park master plan implementation

Recipient: City of Readlyn

FY

2006

Rolling Prairie Trail development

Recipient: City of Sumner

FY

1990

Sumner City Park

Recipient: City of Tripoli

FY
FY

2013
2015

Sweet Water Creek restoration & park
Sweet Water Creek recreational Trail & park

Recipient: City of Waverly

FY
FY
FY
FY

Conservation Education

2008
2010
2012
2015

Crestwood Park to Brookwood Park ext.
Waverly yard waste reclamation

AMVETS Area riverbank & site restoration
AMVETS Area riverbank and site restoration
Total:

Recipient: Bremer County Conservation Board

FY

2022

Traveling teacher ecotour: mussels & coal

Recipient: Cedar Valley RC&D

FY

2011

County Conservation
Recipient: Bremer County Conservation Board

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1995
1996
1998
2000
2004
2006
2016

Wapsi wild videocasts
Total:

Wapsi River Greenbelt
Wapsi River Greenbelt
Wapsi River Greenbelt
Wapsi River Greenbelt
Wapsi River Greenbelt
Wapsi River Greenbelt
Wapsi River Greenbelt
Wapsi River Greenbelt
Ingawanis Woodland

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
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$44,500

$30,413

$4,010

$75,000
$75,000

$100,000
$53,673
$65,000
$100,000
$547,596

$10,450

$5,000
$15,450

$255,000
$119,500
$115,000
$76,450

$160,725
$286,026
$153,400
$42,900

$302,889

$9,086
$7,395
$12,415
$10,359



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
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$6,121
$5,578
$4,117
$4,917
$3,850
$4,288
$4,106
$4,587
$5,527
$4,779
$6,054
$5,244
$5,992
$5,270
$5,785
$4,880
$5,642
$6,695
$6,759
$5,697
$4,680
$3,799
$148
$183
$6,782
$5,457
$6,705
$5,433
$7,007
$5,649
$5,535
$6,901
$7,692
$9,627
$8,931
$11,130
$10,858
$8,675
$9,148
$7,555
$7,362
$5,935
$5,528
$6,893
$7,696



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Bremer County Genealogical Society

FY
FY
FY

2004
2005
2001

Microfilming the Plainfield News ‘38-'74
Microfilming Tripoli Leader NPs ‘20-'31
Microfilm 1905-1926 Tripoli Leader

Recipient: County Historical Society

FY
FY
FY

1994
2001
2009

Heating, cooling, electrical rehab.
HVAC for museum 2nd & 3rd floors
Bremer County Historical Museum

Recipient: Waverly Public Library

FY

2015

Microfilming Waverly Democrat

Recipient: Waverly Public Library & Friends of

FY

1990

Land Management
Recipient: Sweet Marsh WMA

FY
FY
FY
FY

2017
2018
2018
2018

Waverly historical photos collection
Total:

Replace water control structure and reshape
Wetland development

Meyer Pond dike

Railroad dike repair
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$9,848
$9,653
$7,550
$9,684
$7,595
$7,811
$9,711
$7,296
$5,823
$4,782
$6,125
$7,421
$5,742
$5,735
$7,291
$5,469
$7,157
$5,560
$7,168
$6,170
$7,776
$1,973,709

$2,763
$3,800
$2,960

$4,000
$12,866
$787

$1,350

$2,880
$31,406

$17,635
$89,938
$7,360

$17,850



FY
FY

Open Space

2021
2024

Mohling wetland development
Wetland restoration
Total:

Recipient: 7-Bridges WMA

FY

2010

Meyer property

Recipient: Bremer County Treasurer

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY

2024

Sweet Marsh WMA Addition

Recipient: Pheasants Forever, DU, INHF

FY

1992

Wapsipinicon wetlands
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$5,725
$6,785
$145,293

$24,000

$8,280
$7,984
$7,762
$7,692
$7,914
$9,408
$10,062
$10,026
$11,792
$12,066
$10,714
$10,782
$9,114
$9,114
$9,652
$9,988
$10,582
$11,930
$11,652
$12,266
$12,654
$13,534
$14,136
$13,452
$14,061
$13,670
$13,610
$13,610
$13,960
$15,082
$15,554

$172,875

$357,000



Recipient: Sweet Marsh WMA
FY 2018 Sweet Marsh Wildlife Management Area addition

FY 2021 Albright wetland restoration
FY 2024 Wetland restoration
Total:

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Brad Azeltine, DOT Maintenance
FY 1990 Seed- Waverly maintenance

Recipient: Bremer County IRVM Department
FY 2016 Fire PPE

FY 2016 Equipment-prescribed fire equipment
FY 2016 Equipment-hydroseeder
FY 2016 Equipment-digital camera

Recipient: Bremer County Roadside Management
FY 2017 Equipment-Spray/Hydroseeding Truck
FY 2017 Equipment-Truax Seed Slinger
FY 2017 Equipment-UTV Fire Skid
FY 2018 Seed Storage Room
FY 2018 Equipment-John Deere 825i UTV
FY 2018 Pesticide and Flammable Storage Cabinets
FY 2019 Roadside inventory
FY 2021 Equipment - brush chipper
FY 2021 Equipment - winch attachment for brush chipper
FY 2023 Equipment - skid steer brush cutter

Recipient: City of Plainfield
FY 2000 Gateway planting

Recipient: City of Waverly
FY 2018 Equipment-throttle limiter
FY 2019 Equipment - Salvarani TJ-1G foam marker
FY 2020 Equipment - Polaris Ranger 900 XP UTV
FY 2020 Equipment - UTV skid spray unit
FY 2024 Equipment - Ranger UTV improvements

Recipient: City of Denver
FY 1996 Gateway planting

Recipient: Sumner Trees Forever Chapter
FY 1995 Gateway planting

Recipient: City of Waverly

FY 1996 Gateway planting
Total:
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$33,600
$37,735
$5,256
$1,155,444

$3,068

$568
$429
$13,608
$407

$1,331
$5,400
$215

$1,355
$4,700
$625

$2,832
$6,900
$1,380
$5,555

$990

$188
$299
$4,600
$860
$1,197

$1,154

$876

$4,503
$68,796



Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

17

$3,776
$9,339
$5,993
$13,246
$4,942
$2,882
$887
$16,609
$5,022
$4,475
$1,346
$2,564
$8,152
$8,866
$935
$1,500
$5,411
$1,800
$4,946
$14,057
$9,215
$2,959
$6,163
$6,802
$829
$885
$7,714
$17,047
$6,410
$16,640
$2,010
$8,041
$5,014
$20,230
$6,885
$18,133
$3,997
$11,978
$12,300
$4,100
$9,828
$3,277
$2,476
$7,429



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Total:

$2,218
$6,653
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$3,283
$10,061
$3,357
$10,091
$3,364
$2,424
$7,274
$1,941
$5,823
$2,267
$6,863
$2,304
$6,984
$2,658
$7,965
$2,326
$7,001
$2,591
$7,789
$436,153

Total REAP Allocations in Bremer County: $4,373,846
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