REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 7

********Counties******* Bremer



Bremer County

<u>City Par</u>	ks and (<u> Open Sp</u>	ace			
-	Recipient: City of Janesville					
	FY	2011	Park master plan implementation	\$44,500		
Rec	ipient: (City of R	eadlyn			
	FY	2006	Rolling Prairie Trail development	\$30,413		
Rec	Recipient: City of Sumner					
	FY	1990	Sumner City Park	\$4,010		
Rec	ipient: (City of Ti	ripoli			
	FY	2013	Sweet Water Creek restoration & park	\$75,000		
	FY	2015	Sweet Water Creek recreational Trail & park	\$75,000		
Rec	ipient: (City of W	/averly			
	FY	2008	Crestwood Park to Brookwood Park ext.	\$100,000		
	FY	2010	Waverly yard waste reclamation	\$53,673		
	FY	2012	AMVETS Area riverbank & site restoration	\$65,000		
	FY	2015	AMVETS Area riverbank and site restoration	\$100,000		
			Total:	\$547,596		
Conserv	vation E	ducatior	<u>1</u>			
Rec	ipient: l	Bremer (County Conservation Board			
	FY	2022	Traveling teacher ecotour: mussels & coal	\$10,450		
Rec	ipient: (Cedar Va	illey RC&D			
	FY	2011	Wapsi wild videocasts	\$5,000		
			Total:	\$15,450		
<u>County</u>	Conserv	vation				
Rec	ipient: l		County Conservation Board			
	FY	1990	Wapsi River Greenbelt	\$255,000		
	FY	1991	Wapsi River Greenbelt	\$119,500		
	FY	1995	Wapsi River Greenbelt	\$115,000		
	FY	1996	Wapsi River Greenbelt	\$76,450		
	FY	1998	Wapsi River Greenbelt	\$160,725		
	FY	2000	Wapsi River Greenbelt	\$286,026		
	FY	2004	Wapsi River Greenbelt	\$153,400		
	FY	2006	Wapsi River Greenbelt	\$42,900		
	FY	2016	Ingawanis Woodland	\$302,889		
Recipient: County Special REAP Account						
	FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086		
	FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$7,395		
	FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415		
	FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$10,359		

FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$5,578
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$4,117
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$3,850
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$4,106
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$4,779
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$5,244
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$5,270
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$4,880
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$5,642
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$5,697
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$3,799
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$148
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$5,457
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$5,433
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$5,649
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$5,535
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$7,692
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$8,931
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$8,675
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$7,555
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$5,935
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$5,528
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$7,696

FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848			
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653			
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$7,550			
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684			
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$7,595			
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$7,811			
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711			
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296			
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$5,823			
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$4,782			
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125			
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421			
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$5,742			
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$5,735			
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291			
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$5,469			
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157			
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$5,560			
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168			
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$6,170			
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776			
		Total:	\$1,973,709			
	-					
Historical Re		<u>/eiopment</u> County Genealogical Society				
FY	2004	Microfilming the Plainfield News '38-'74	\$2,763			
FY	2005	Microfilming Tripoli Leader NPs '20-'31	\$3,800			
FY	2001	Microfilm 1905-1926 Tripoli Leader	\$2,960			
		·				
Recipier	nt: County H	Historical Society				
FY	1994	Heating, cooling, electrical rehab.	\$4,000			
FY	2001	HVAC for museum 2nd & 3rd floors	\$12,866			
FY	2009	Bremer County Historical Museum	\$787			
Recipient: Waverly Public Library						
FY	2015	Microfilming Waverly Democrat	\$1,350			
11	2015		\$1,550			
Recipier	nt: Waverly	Public Library & Friends of				
FY	1990	Waverly historical photos collection	\$2,880			
		Total:	\$31,406			
Land Management						
•		Iarsh WMA	647 625			
FY	2017	Replace water control structure and reshape	\$17,635			
FY	2018	Wetland development	\$89,938			
FY	2018	Meyer Pond dike	\$7,360			
FY	2018	Railroad dike repair	\$17,850			

FY	2021	Mohling wetland development	\$5,725	
FY	2024	Wetland restoration	\$6,785	
		Total:	\$145,293	
<u>Open Spac</u>				
	ent: 7-Bridge		44.444	
FY	2010	Meyer property	\$24,000	
Recipie	ent: Bremer (County Treasurer		
FY		Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,280	
FY	, 1995 1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,984	
FY	, 1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,762	
FY	′ 1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,692	
FY	, 1998 1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,914	
FY	, 1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,408	
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,062	
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,026	
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,792	
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,066	
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,714	
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,782	
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,114	
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,114	
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,652	
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,988	
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,582	
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,930	
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,652	
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,266	
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,654	
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,534	
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,136	
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,452	
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,061	
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,670	
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,610	
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,610	
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,960	
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$15,082	
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$15,554	
D		e de la companya de l		
		tural Heritage Foundation	6473 075	
FY	2024	Sweet Marsh WMA Addition	\$172,875	
Recipient: Pheasants Forever, DU, INHF				
FY		Wapsipinicon wetlands	\$357,000	

R	ecipient:	Sweet N	1arsh WMA	
	FY	2018	Sweet Marsh Wildlife Management Area addition	\$33,600
	FY	2021	Albright wetland restoration	\$37,735
	FY	2024	Wetland restoration	\$5,256
			Total:	\$1,155,444
	<u>side Vege</u>		lting DOT Maintanance	
K	FY	1990	eltine, DOT Maintenance Seed- Waverly maintenance	\$3,068
		1990	Seed- waveny maintenance	33,008
R	ecipient:	Bremer	County IRVM Department	
	FY	2016	Fire PPE	\$568
	FY	2016	Equipment-prescribed fire equipment	\$429
	FY	2016	Equipment-hydroseeder	\$13,608
	FY	2016	Equipment-digital camera	\$407
D.	ocinionti	Dromor	County Doodside Management	
K	FY	2017	County Roadside Management Equipment-Spray/Hydroseeding Truck	\$1,331
	FY	2017	Equipment-Truax Seed Slinger	\$1,331 \$5,400
	FY	2017	Equipment-UTV Fire Skid	\$3,400 \$215
	FY	2017	Seed Storage Room	\$215 \$1,355
	FY	2018	Equipment-John Deere 825i UTV	\$1,333 \$4,700
	FY	2018	Pesticide and Flammable Storage Cabinets	\$4,700 \$625
	FY	2018	Roadside inventory	\$023 \$2,832
	FY	2019		\$2,832 \$6,900
			Equipment - brush chipper	
	FY	2021	Equipment - winch attachment for brush chipper	\$1,380 \$5,555
	FY	2023	Equipment - skid steer brush cutter	<i>3</i> 2,255
R	ecipient:	City of P	lainfield	
	FY	2000	Gateway planting	\$990
D	ecipient:		Vavorhy	
N	FY	2018	Equipment-throttle limiter	\$188
	FY	2010	Equipment - Salvarani TJ-1G foam marker	\$299
	FY	2015	Equipment - Polaris Ranger 900 XP UTV	\$4,600
	FY	2020	Equipment - UTV skid spray unit	\$860
	FY	2020	Equipment - Ranger UTV improvements	\$1,197
				+-,
R	ecipient:			
	FY	1996	Gateway planting	\$1,154
R	ecipient [.]	Sumner	Trees Forever Chapter	
	FY	1995	Gateway planting	\$876
	-		/ F * * 0	
R	ecipient:	City of V	Vaverly	
	FY	1996	Gateway planting	\$4,503
			Total:	\$68,796

Soil and Water Enhancement					
•		Water Conservation District			
FY	1990	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,776		
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$9,339		
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5 <i>,</i> 993		
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$13,246		
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$4,942		
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$2,882		
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$887		
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$16,609		
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5 <i>,</i> 022		
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$4,475		
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,346		
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,564		
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$8,152		
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$8,866		
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$935		
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,500		
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$5,411		
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,800		
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$4,946		
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$14,057		
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$9,215		
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,959		
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$6,163		
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$6,802		
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$829		
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$885		
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,714		
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$17,047		
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,410		
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$16,640		
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010		
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041		
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,014		
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$20,230		
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,885		
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$18,133		
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997		
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978		
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300		
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100		
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828		
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277		
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476		
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429		

FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
		Total:	\$436,153

Total REAP Allocations in Bremer County: \$4,373,846